	S2-2
(IRE Race 2)
	8:40 P.M.
HK TIME
(14.09.2024)
IRE Time
1:40 P.M.
(14.09.2024)
	Champions Juvenile Stakes (Golden Fleece Stakes) (Group 2)
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	Leopardstown, Ireland - Turf - 1600 Metres (Left-handed) 
For 2-years-old only. Weights: 131lb. Allowances: fillies 3lb. Penalties: a winner of a Group 3 race 3lb; Of a Group 2 or Group 1 race 5lb.
Total Prize Money (EUR) €150,000
1st €90,000, 2nd €30,000, 3rd €15,000, 4th €7,500, 5th €4,500, 6th €3,000.
Approximate Prize Money in HKD: $1,296,100
1st $777,700, 2nd $259,200, 3rd $129,600, 4th $64,800, 5th $38,900, 6th $25,900.
 


	
	
	度假灣區
岳伯仁
( - ) 
ACAPULCO BAY (IRE) 2 b c
Aidan O'Brien
Dubawi (IRE)－Je Ne Regretterien (GB) (Galileo (IRE))
Owner(s): Westerberg & Mrs John Magnier & Michael Tabor & Derrick Smith

	Lifetime
:
2 (1-1-0)
Turf
:
2 (1-1-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
2 (1-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$135,464
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	2/13
	10Aug24
	
	2yo Mdn
EUR20,000
	CUR, IRE
	 
	1400 St
Turf 
	GF 
	133
	
	Wayne Lordan
	13
	15.23
	24.59
	23.55
	22.05
	1.25.42
	12
	
	8
	
	2
	
	2
	1.8
	6/1
	
	
	Delacroix (IRE) 
Acapulco Bay (IRE) 
Dante's Lad (IRE) 
	dwelt, in rear, steady headway on outer over 3f out, ridden and edged right over 1f out, finished well and went 2nd close home, not trouble winner

	1/12
	31Aug24
	
	2yo Mdn
EUR20,000
	CUR, IRE
	 
	1600 St
Turf 
	G 
	131
	
	Ryan Moore
	7
	28.85
	25.82
	23.79
	23.31
	1.41.77
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	1.8
	2/11F
	
	
	Acapulco Bay (IRE) 
Genealogy (GB) 
Emit (IRE) 
	led, briefly joined 3f out, pushed along and regained outright lead from 2f out, ridden and went clear inside final furlong, comfortably


	
	
	後續
岳伯仁
( - ) 
AFTERMATH (IRE) 2 b/br c
Aidan O'Brien
Justify (USA)－Flying (IRE) (Galileo (IRE))
Owner(s): Westerberg & Mrs John Magnier & Michael Tabor & Derrick Smith

	Lifetime
:
1 (0-1-0)
Turf
:
1 (0-1-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
1 (0-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$96,840
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	2/13
	17Aug24
	
	2yo Mdn
GBP39,348
	NBY, GB
	 
	1400 St
Turf 
	GF 
	133
	
	William Buick
	8
	14.83
	23.80
	22.87
	24.28
	1.25.78
	8
	
	5
	
	2
	
	2
	3.3
	11/4F
	
	
	Mukaber (IRE) 
Aftermath (IRE) 
Evangelic (IRE) 
	raced in centre group, close 3rd, pushed along halfway, hung left towards far side over 1f out, went 2nd and stayed on inside final furlong, no chance with winner


	
	
趣味兒歌
岳本賢
( - ) 
APPLES AND BANANAS (IRE) 2 b c
Joseph O'Brien
Wootton Bassett (GB)－Simannka (IRE) (Mastercraftsman (IRE))
Owner(s): MacLennan/Shanahan/Magnier/Smith

	Lifetime
:
3 (2-0-0)
Turf
:
3 (2-0-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
3 (2-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (2-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$643,437
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	6/14
	29Jun24
	
	2yo Mdn
EUR20,000
	CUR, IRE
	 
	1400 St
Turf 
	G 
	131
	
	Dylan McMonagle
	11
	15.46
	24.67
	23.94
	23.41
	1.27.48
	6
	
	4
	
	6
	
	6
	5.5
	12/1
	
	
	Hazdann (IRE) 
Green Impact (IRE) 
Currawood (IRE) 
	tracked leaders on outer, pushed along in 4th 2f out, soon ridden, no impression final furlong

	1/9
	15Jul24
	
	2yo Mdn
EUR18,000
	KIL, IRE
	 
	1618 LH
Turf 
	G 
	133
	
	Dylan McMonagle
	6
	29.14
	26.53
	24.32
	22.61
	1.42.59
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	1.8
	11/4
	
	
	Apples And Bananas (IRE) 
Puppet Master (IRE) 
Saratoga (IRE) 
	soon prominent, led after 1 1/2f, ridden under 2f out, kept on well final furlong

	1/6
	17Aug24
	L
	Criterium du Fonds Europeen de l'Elevage 2yo
EUR130,000
	DEA, FR
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	S 
	126
	
	Dylan McMonagle
	1
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.46.68
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	1
	0.8
	3.5
	
	
	Apples And Bananas (IRE) 
Rosa Salvaje (IRE) 
Lazy Griff (GER) 
	led after 100ys: shkn up over 2f out: rdn along under 1f out: kpt on: a doing enough: drvn out


	
	
蕭伯納
岳伯仁
( - ) 
BERNARD SHAW (USA) 2 b c
Aidan O'Brien
Into Mischief (USA)－Princess Haya (USA) (Street Cry (IRE))
Owner(s): Derrick Smith & Mrs John Magnier & Michael Tabor & Peter M Brant

	Lifetime
:
2 (1-0-0)
Turf
:
1 (0-0-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
2 (1-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
1 (1-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$98,139
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	4/14
	29Jun24
	
	2yo Mdn
EUR20,000
	CUR, IRE
	 
	1400 St
Turf 
	G 
	131
	
	John Velazquez
	7
	15.46
	24.67
	23.94
	23.41
	1.27.48
	2
	
	3
	
	4
	
	4
	5
	11/1
	
	
	Hazdann (IRE) 
Green Impact (IRE) 
Currawood (IRE) 
	went left leaving stalls and pushed along early, tracked leaders, pushed along in 3rd 2f out, soon ridden, 3rd 1f out, no impression on leaders final furlong

	1/7
	15Aug24
	
	2yo Mdn
EUR18,000
	DUN, IRE
	 
	1600 LH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	133
	
	Wayne Lordan
	7
	27.10
	24.65
	23.82
	23.70
	1.39.27
	2
	
	2
	
	1
	
	1
	9
	1/2F
	
	
	Bernard Shaw (USA) 
Nakatomi (IRE) 
Tangapour (IRE) 
	prominent early, soon tracked leader, close up and pressed leader after 2f, pushed along 2 1/2 out, ridden to challenge 1 1/2f out, led over 1f out, went clear inside final furlong, kept on strongly


	
	

	
	HK Time 8:40 P.M.    S2-2 Champions Juvenile Stakes (Golden Fleece Stakes)
IRE Time 1:40 P.M.    IRE Race 2

	
	


	
	
懾人巨作
岳伯仁
( - ) 
DELACROIX (IRE) 2 b c
Aidan O'Brien
Dubawi (IRE)－Tepin (USA) (Bernstein (USA))
Owner(s): Derrick Smith & Mrs John Magnier & Michael Tabor

	Lifetime
:
2 (1-1-0)
Turf
:
2 (1-1-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
2 (1-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (0-1-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$132,077
Track
:
1 (0-1-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
1 (0-1-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	2/8
	25Jul24
	
	2yo Mdn
EUR18,000
	LEO, IRE
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	GY 
	133
	
	Ryan Moore
	7
	28.30
	25.41
	25.53
	24.47
	1.43.72
	6
	
	5
	
	2
	
	2
	1.5
	4/1
	
	
	Green Impact (IRE) 
Delacroix (IRE) 
Scandinavia (USA) 
	tracked leaders disputing 5th, ran around early, pushed along entering straight, ridden and headway into 2nd 1f out, kept on without threatening winner final furlong

	1/13
	10Aug24
	
	2yo Mdn
EUR20,000
	CUR, IRE
	 
	1400 St
Turf 
	GF 
	133
	
	Ryan Moore
	4
	15.23
	24.59
	23.55
	22.05
	1.25.42
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	1.8
	2/5F
	
	
	Delacroix (IRE) 
Acapulco Bay (IRE) 
Dante's Lad (IRE) 
	restless in stalls, made all, pushed along 2f out, kept on strongly, always doing enough


	
	
	綠化力
夏寧敦夫人
( - ) 
GREEN IMPACT (IRE) 2 b c
Mrs John Harrington
Wootton Bassett (GB)－Emerald Green (GB) (Galileo (IRE))
Owner(s): Marc Chan

	Lifetime
:
2 (1-1-0)
Turf
:
2 (1-1-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
2 (1-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$123,278
Track
:
1 (1-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	2/14
	29Jun24
	
	2yo Mdn
EUR20,000
	CUR, IRE
	 
	1400 St
Turf 
	G 
	131
	
	Shane Foley
	3
	15.46
	24.67
	23.94
	23.41
	1.27.48
	1
	
	1
	
	2
	
	2
	Nk
	8/1
	
	
	Hazdann (IRE) 
Green Impact (IRE) 
Currawood (IRE) 
	led, pushed along 2f out, ridden and headed 1 1/2f out, kept on under pressure in 2nd final furlong

	1/8
	25Jul24
	
	2yo Mdn
EUR18,000
	LEO, IRE
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	GY 
	133
	
	Shane Foley
	2
	28.30
	25.41
	25.53
	24.47
	1.43.72
	2
	
	2
	
	1
	
	1
	1.5
	11/8F
	
	
	Green Impact (IRE) 
Delacroix (IRE) 
Scandinavia (USA) 
	tracked leader in 2nd, pushed along 2f out, led 1 1/2f out, ridden clear 1f out, stayed on well final furlong


	
	
	林木區
岳本賢
( - ) 
GREEN TRIANGLE (IRE) 2 b c
Joseph O'Brien
Gleneagles (IRE)－Whimsical Dream (GB) (Oasis Dream (GB))
Owner(s): Simon Munir & Isaac Souede

	Lifetime
:
5 (1-1-2)
Turf
:
5 (1-1-2)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
5 (1-1-2)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$190,020
Track
:
1 (0-0-1)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	2/12
	20May24
	
	2yo Mdn
EUR21,000
	ROS, IRE
	 
	1478 RH
Turf 
	G 
	133
	
	Dylan McMonagle
	4
	19.00
	24.30
	25.17
	24.69
	1.33.16
	3
	
	2
	
	2
	
	2
	0.5
	9/2
	TT
	
	Deo Vero (IRE) 
Green Triangle (IRE) 
Boyne Valley (IRE) 
	tracked leaders, 3rd halfway, pushed along and headway to challenge under 2f out, soon bumped and led, ridden and headed 100 yards out, kept on one pace

	3/13
	20Jun24
	
	2yo SW&P
EUR30,000
	LEO, IRE
	 
	1430 LH
Turf 
	G 
	131
	
	Declan McDonogh
	12
	15.96
	24.02
	25.09
	24.56
	1.29.63
	2
	
	2
	
	3
	
	3
	3.3
	4/1
	TT
	
	Orchidaceae (IRE) 
Deo Vero (IRE) 
Green Triangle (IRE) 
	tracked leader in 2nd, ridden and no impression on winner 2f out, 3rd 1f out, kept on same pace final furlong

	1/13
	2Jul24
	
	2yo Mdn
EUR20,000
	ROS, IRE
	 
	1487 RH
Turf 
	G 
	133
	
	Dylan McMonagle
	6
	18.56
	23.29
	25.26
	24.43
	1.31.53
	5
	
	4
	
	1
	
	1
	4.3
	8/15F
	TT
	
	Green Triangle (IRE) 
J'Adore Chris (IRE) 
Boyne Valley (IRE) 
	in touch, forced wide on bend before halfway, 5th over 3f out, good headway to lead over 1f out, soon edged right, asserted closing stages, comfortably

	DNF/10
	17Jul24
	
	2yo SW&P
EUR25,000
	KIL, IRE
	 
	1636 LH
Turf 
	G 
	129
	
	Wayne Hassett
	6
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.43.12
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	DNF
	-
	11/10F
	TT
	
	Lambourn (IRE) 
J'Adore Chris (IRE) 
Cap Saint Martin (FR) 
	chased leader, progress to lead 4f out, pushed along on inner over 2f out, ridden and went clear over 1f out, 6 lengths advantage when ran out through rail inside last 50 yards

	3/6
	9Aug24
	L
	Churchill S. 2yo
EUR45,000
	TIP, IRE
	 
	1491 LH
Turf 
	GF 
	131
	
	Dylan McMonagle
	2
	22.35
	23.99
	25.12
	23.63
	1.35.09
	2
	
	1
	
	3
	
	3
	5
	11/4
	TT
	
	January (IRE) 
Beckman (IRE) 
Green Triangle (IRE) 
	broke well, tracked leader and 2nd halfway, pushed along and led approaching straight, soon 2 lengths clear, ridden and headed well over 1f out, soon no impression on winner and 3rd final 100 yards


	
	
小山路
麥雷彥
( - ) 
HILL ROAD (USA) 2 b c
Adrian Murray
Quality Road (USA)－Exotic Notion (USA) (Lemon Drop Kid (USA))
Owner(s): AMO Racing Limited & Giselle De Aguiar

	Lifetime
:
1 (1-0-0)
Turf
:
1 (1-0-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
1 (1-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$91,436
Track
:
1 (1-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/11
	8Aug24
	
	2yo Mdn
EUR18,000
	LEO, IRE
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	131
	
	David Egan
	4
	25.56
	23.68
	25.41
	25.16
	1.39.80
	3
	
	2
	
	1
	
	1
	5
	11/2
	
	
	Hill Road (USA) 
Shackleton (IRE) 
Drivers Seat (GB) 
	prominent, 3rd halfway, headway to lead under 2f out, asserted over 1f out, ran on strongly final furlong, easily


	
	
	高分王
岳本賢
( - ) 
SCORTHY CHAMP (IRE) 2 ch c
Joseph O'Brien
Mehmas (IRE)－Fidaaha (IRE) (New Approach (IRE))
Owner(s): Rectory Road Holdings Limited & Barry Fowler & Mrs A M O'Brien

	Lifetime
:
2 (1-0-1)
Turf
:
2 (1-0-1)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
2 (1-0-1)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$181,706
Track
:
1 (1-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/10
	17May24
	
	2yo Mdn
EUR18,000
	LEO, IRE
	 
	1447 LH
Turf 
	G 
	133
	
	Dylan McMonagle
	3
	17.61
	25.09
	24.76
	25.43
	1.32.88
	7
	
	5
	
	1
	
	1
	2
	7/1
	
	
	Scorthy Champ (IRE) 
Dahlia Noir (IRE) 
Yamal (IRE) 
	dwelt, mid-division, closer in 5th on inner 2f out, soon pushed along, ridden to lead 1f out, stayed on well final furlong

	3/4
	24Aug24
	G2
	Futurity S. 2yo
EUR120,000
	CUR, IRE
	 
	1400 St
Turf 
	G 
	131
	
	Dylan McMonagle
	4
	14.91
	23.73
	23.20
	22.27
	1.24.11
	4
	
	4
	
	3
	
	3
	2
	17/2
	
	
	Henri Matisse (IRE) 
Hotazhell (GB) 
Scorthy Champ (IRE) 
	missed break, ran 4th, effort over 1f out, kept on in 3rd closing stages, never nearer


	
	

	
	HK Time 8:40 P.M.    S2-2 Champions Juvenile Stakes (Golden Fleece Stakes)
IRE Time 1:40 P.M.    IRE Race 2

	
	


	
	
	風暴一擊
李漢聲
( - ) 
STORM PIECE (GB) 2 b c
Ger Lyons
Night of Thunder (IRE)－Timepiece (GB) (Zamindar (USA))
Owner(s): Juddmonte

	Lifetime
:
1 (0-1-0)
Turf
:
1 (0-1-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
1 (0-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$33,868
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	2/15
	24Aug24
	
	2yo Mdn
EUR20,000
	CUR, IRE
	 
	1400 St
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	James Ryan
	2
	15.90
	24.67
	23.60
	22.11
	1.26.29
	2
	
	3
	
	2
	
	2
	0.5
	11/4
	
	
	Officer (IRE) 
Storm Piece (GB) 
Thrice (IRE) 
	tracked leader, 3rd over 2f out, improved to 2nd over 1f out, strongly challenged leader inside final furlong, not match winner closing stages


	
	
	駿伙伴
岳本賢
( - ) 
TENNESSEE STUD (IRE) 2 b c
Joseph O'Brien
Wootton Bassett (GB)－In My Dreams (IRE) (Sadler's Wells (USA))
Owner(s): Westerberg,Tabor,Magnier,Smith

	Lifetime
:
2 (1-0-1)
Turf
:
2 (1-0-1)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
2 (1-0-1)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (0-0-1)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$107,103
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	3/6
	3Aug24
	
	2yo Mdn
EUR18,500
	GAL, IRE
	 
	1666 RH
Turf 
	S 
	133
	
	Declan McDonogh
	2
	32.37
	26.37
	24.88
	26.38
	1.50.01
	4
	
	3
	
	3
	
	3
	4.3
	9/1
	
	
	Puppet Master (IRE) 
Starry Desert (GB) 
Tennessee Stud (IRE) 
	dwelt and went right from stalls, soon settled behind leaders, 4th halfway, ridden into moderate 3rd 2f out, kept on final furlong, just held for 2nd

	1/6
	1Sep24
	
	2yo Mdn
EUR18,000
	TIP, IRE
	 
	1800 LH
Turf 
	G 
	133
	
	Declan McDonogh
	4
	25.12
	24.79
	25.70
	24.29
	1.57.65
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	2.3
	5/1
	
	
	Tennessee Stud (IRE) 
Shackleton (IRE) 
You Are Mine (IRE) 
	prominent, led after 1f and made rest, pushed along entering straight, ridden and 2 lengths lead over 1f out, kept on well


	
	
	山嶺神廟
岳伯仁
( - ) 
THE PARTHENON (IRE) 2 b c
Aidan O'Brien
Kingman (GB)－Wonder of Wonders (USA) (Kingmambo (USA))
Owner(s): Derrick Smith & Mrs John Magnier & Michael Tabor

	Lifetime
:
3 (1-0-1)
Turf
:
3 (1-0-1)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
3 (1-0-1)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (0-0-1)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$142,253
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	5/7
	25May24
	G3
	Marble Hill S. 2yo
EUR60,000
	CUR, IRE
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	G 
	131
	
	Wayne Lordan
	7
	-
	27.49
	23.17
	24.04
	1.14.70
	6
	
	4
	
	5
	
	5
	1.8
	16/1
	
	
	Arizona Blaze (GB) 
Camille Pissarro (IRE) 
Midnight Strike (IRE) 
	held up towards rear, closer in 4th and pushed along 2f out, soon ridden, 5th 1f out, no impression on leaders final furlong

	1/13
	16Jun24
	
	2yo Mdn
EUR18,000
	GOW, IRE
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	G 
	133
	
	Wayne Lordan
	3
	14.81
	27.83
	23.60
	22.88
	1.29.12
	7
	
	2
	
	1
	
	1
	0.8
	4/11F
	
	
	The Parthenon (IRE) 
Loch Tay (GB) 
Mano Chicago (IRE) 
	carried slightly left leaving stalls, mid-division, briefly short of room at halfway, pushed along 3f out, ridden and went 4th 2f out, 2nd and strongly pressed leader 1 1/2f out, led inside final furlong, stayed on well

	3/3
	14Aug24
	L
	Stonehenge S. 2yo
GBP40,000
	SAL, GB
	 
	1600 St
Turf 
	GF 
	129
	
	Ryan Moore
	1
	28.72
	24.99
	24.54
	24.60
	1.42.84
	2
	
	2
	
	3
	
	3
	5.5
	10/11F
	
	
	New Century (GB) 
Luther (GB) 
The Parthenon (IRE) 
	tracked winner, pushed along over 2f out, ridden and weakened approaching final furlong, eased


